
Y15-758-RM 
Addendum 1 Page 1 of 2 
March 25, 2015 
 

March 25, 2015 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
Addendum No. 1, IFB Y15-758-RM 

  
SANITARY FORCE MAIN WEST ORANGE SOCCER FIELD AND LIFT 

STATIONS 
 

Bid Opening Date: March 31, 2015 at 2:00 P.M.    
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project 
referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original 
documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by 
strikethrough.  
 
A. The bid opening date remains March 31, 2015 at 2:00 P.M.    

 
B. Additions, Deletions and Clarifications:  

 
1. Clarification:  The overall duration of work remains one hundred twenty 

(120) calendar days to substantial completion, one hundred fifty (150) 
calendar days to final completion, however, all underground work (sanitary 
lines, etc.) shall be complete within sixty (60) days of the Notice to 
Proceed.  Connection to the building and manhole may occur after this 
time period. 
 

2. Clarification:  The contractor shall contact the City of Winter Garden for 
all permit fees associated with the project. 
 

3. Question: Location of concession building and office building is not clear 
on the C drawings.  Please clarify the location of office and concession 
buildings. Locations are required for the measurement of the Lift station 1 
and 2 electrical feeders. 
 
Answer:  On sheet C-100 there are two buildings, the western building is 
an office building and the eastern building is a restroom building. On sheet 
C-101, the building is a restroom/concession building. 
 

4. Addition: The following three sheets were listed on the INDEX OF SITE 
DEVELOPMENT PLANS on sheet C-001, however, they were not 
included in the bid documents (see attached files). 
 
 44891003, 1 OF 3 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 
 44891003, 2 OF 3 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 
 44891003, 3 OF 3 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 



Y15-758-RM 
Addendum 1 Page 2 of 2 
March 25, 2015 
 

 
 
C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  

 
a.  The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 
completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  
b.  Receipt acknowledged by:  
c. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  

 
______________________________  ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
______________________________  
Title  
______________________________  
Name of Firm  








	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Addendum No. 1, IFB Y15-758-RM
	Title
	Name of Firm

